# 900225396 06/11/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Safety & Health Institute, Inc.		06/06/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASHI Holding Company	
Street Address:	1450 Westec Drive	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2508510	AMERICAN SAFETY & HEALTH INSTITUTE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Hayes

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street,

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4169-88986-01/KMH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Hayes
Signature:	/Kevin M. Hayes/
Date:	06/11/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

\_\_CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0278

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. REG. NO. 2,508,510 FOR



WHEREAS, American Safety & Health Institute, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 630 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1350, New York, New York 10011 ("Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,508,510, registered November 20, 2001, covering the mark AMERICAN SAFETY & HEALTH INSTITUTE and design for educational tools including prerecorded video tapes, prerecorded audio tapes, compact discs, books, pamphlets, brochures, newsletters and magazines, all in the area of health, safety and medical issues.

WHEREAS, ASHI Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1450 Westec Drive, Eugene, Oregon 97402 owns Assignor and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASHI Holding Company all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor.

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

AMERICAN SAFETY & HEALTH INSTITUTE, INC.

Bv:

William Clendenen Chief Executive Officer

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0279